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is evident from a comparison of the language of the

extract which Ilakluyt gives from it, with the lan-

guage of the Ufjende on the map in the Imperial

Library. The parallel passages from each are here

given. The following is from Hakluyt, taken by him

from the map of Clement Adams ;
—

priuie Gallorie," he probably followed Hakluyt in his last edition, tlie third

volume of wliieh he cites near this place ; and I sujjpose Purchas still had

his eye on the passage in llakluyt's third volume, when he repeats (iv. 1812)

that " the Map ... in the I'rivy Gallery hatii 1497."

Whetlier the date 1549, in the margin of Turchas, (iii. 807,) refers to the

map of Cabot, or to that of Clement Adams "taken out of" Cabot's map,

may not be" certain. I have said that the date of the map in the Imperial

Library is 1544. That is the year given in section xvii. of the It'ijcmles, which

in that pi. ^e speak of Sebastian Cabot as the author of tiie map.

There is good reason to believe that there were two editions of this map,

besides the one cut from it by Clement Adjinis. In a volume edited by

Nathan Cliytricus, first published in 1594 (referred to in a note on page 14 of

the Proceedings for October, 1860), may be seen tlie Latin li'<iemks of Cabot's

map, a copy of which the editor appears to have found at Oxford. On page

791, in section xvii., the date 1549 appears, instead of 1544, as it is on

the map in the Im])erial Library. There are other verbal variations. It

has the impossible date of 1594 as the year of the discovery, which, of

course, is a typograi)hical error, eitlier of the map seen by Chytra;us or

of Chytricus himself. If there was a second edition of the map,, it may have

contained only the Latin words which alone Chytrajus copies.

Cabot's mips are referred to by other writers. Sir Humphrey Gilbert, in

"A iiiscovrse of a Discouerie for a new Passage to Cataia," &c., published

in 1570, speaks of Cabot's " Ciiarts, whicli are yet to be seen in the Queenes

Majesties Priuie Gallcrie at Whiteliall ;
" and Kichard Willos, in his edition of

" Lden," p. 232, si.eaks of Cabot's *' table," which tlie Earl of Bedford " hath at

Cheynies." These maps are cited by the above writers to prove tlie existence

of a strait at the north through to the P.acific Ocean, which they say is

indicated upon them. If these maps are correctly described, it is certain

tliey cannot be copies of the one in the Imperial Liliniry. Gilbert's state-

ment as to tlie latitude attained by Cabot, "07 degrees and a lialfe," and the

time at which he readied it, "eleventh of June," are taken from Kamusio,

whose works are cited in the margin of Hakluyt, iii. 10- The reference is

to the voyage of 1510 or 1517. iM. Asher supposes the maps described by

Gilbert and Willes to be copies of the map of Adams, who had lamiiered

with Cabot's work alter the death of its author.
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